## AUTHOR'S WARRANTY and ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT AGREEMENT

You, the undersigned author(s) of the paper entitled \_\_\_\_

(the "Work") which have been submitted to <i>Pennsylvania Archaeologist</i> for publication, hereby warrant to the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology that the work is original and has not been submitted for publication or published elsewhere. You also warrant that you are the author(s) and owner(s) of the Work,
except for any material, such as text passages, figures or data, incorporated into the Work that are clearly identified and credited as the work of third parties (Third-Party Works"), and that you have obtained
written permission from the copyright holders to the "Third-Party Works") to (i) create modification to the Third-Party Works as may be appropriate in order to prepare the Work for publication, (ii) reproduce,
display and distribute the Third-Party Works as part of the Work in an version or translation and via any
medium (including any electronic format now known or hereinafter discovered), and (iii) authorize others, including Archaeological Services to do so.
You, in consideration of the publication of the Work, hereby (i) assign to the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology all rights to the Work under all copyright laws, domestic and foreign, (ii) waive
any moral rights in their Work to the extent that such rights may prevent the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology from modifying the Work for publication, and (iii) grant the Society for Pennsylvania
Archaeology the right to use your name(s), photograph(s), likeness(es), and biographical information in connection with the publication and promotion of the Work.
The Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology hereby grants to you the right to: (i) make copies of all or part of the Work as Published by the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology for your use in the
classroom teaching; (ii) re-use all or part of the Work in a compilation of your own works or in a textbook
of which you are the sole author(s); and (iii) make copies of the Work as published by the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology for internal distribution within the institution(s) which employ(s) you. You
agree to apply the copyright notice which appears in the Work as published by the Society for Pennsylvania Archaeology to any copies made under this license.
You represent that you have the power and authority to make and execute this Agreement. If you are employed and you prepared the Work as a part of your job, the rights to work may rest initially with
your employer. In that case, when you sign this form, you warrant that you are authorized to do so by your employer and that your employer has consented to all the terms and conditions of this Agreement. For
jointly authored works, all the joint authors should sign, or one of the authors should sign as an authorized agent for all the others.
This agreement constitutes the entire agreement among the parties, supersedes and prior agreement concerning the subject matter hereof, and may be modified only by a written instrument signed
by all parties.
Accepted and agreed:

PRINT NAME OR NAME OF ORGANIZATION TITLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (if the Work is a joint work, as AGENT for all authors unless other joint authors sign)

DATE

PRINT NAME OR NAME OF ORGANIZATION TITLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (if the Work is a joint work, as AGENT for all authors unless other joint authors sign)

DATE